
Kids tour of Slovenia Category: U13 M
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
1st Stage - Individual classification
Podturn>Baza 20 - 3,7 km Time limit: 0:21:22 100%

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap  + / -
1 52 10119750423 WARTLSTEINER Georg AUT RC ARBÖ Tom Tailor Wörgl 10:41 -10''
2 58 10080729040 SZILASI Daniel HUN Superior Racing Team 11:07 +26 -6''
3 25 10125299429 HRASTNIK Gal SLO Perutnina Ptuj 11:43 +1:02 -4''
4 35 10086133455 REMON Marcos ESP Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +1:02
5 57 10084842850 STEINER Bence HUN Superior Racing Team '' +1:02
6 48 10112720953 WALCHER Alexander AUT Friesis Bikery Junior Racing Team'' +1:02
7 50 10095326328 KANDA-DIWIDI Alvise AUT LRV Kärnten 12:13 +1:32
8 53 10091723988 ANGELOVSKI  Lazar SRB Sputnjik Valjevo 12:34 +1:53
9 56 10132570789 VUKMIR  Filip SRB Sputnjik Valjevo '' +1:53

10 27 10125775133 ALBREHT Vanč SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +1:53
11 26 10125776345 NAHBERGER Maks SLO Perutnina Ptuj 12:53 +2:12
12 49 10142297162 REISINGER Timon AUT Junior Cycling Team Graz 12:59 +2:18
13 17 10106981280 PELHAN Tjaš SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija '' +2:18
14 51 10118793052 ZIDEJ Tobias AUT LRV Kärnten '' +2:18
15 18 10092777854 PREZELJ Jakob SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 13:07 +2:26
16 24 10141358080 OLENIK Tim SLO meblojogi - Pro Concrete 13:13 +2:32
17 8 10138799203 SANČANIN Vasja SLO KK Adria Mobil 13:25 +2:44
18 43 10126136255 STARE Tim SLO Ribno Alpine Resort Bled 13:26 +2:45
19 1 10118599456 VRTAR Žiga SLO KK Adria Mobil 13:35 +2:54
20 23 10138170622 LEBAR Jan SLO KK Tropovci '' +2:54
21 4 10116566702 MEDE Anže SLO KK Adria Mobil '' +2:54
22 44 10119225714 MOKROVČAK Loris CRO Croatia National Team '' +2:54
23 19 10129506094 HREN Urban SLO KK Kranj '' +2:54
24 21 10127660670 OMERZA Jakob SLO KK Kranj '' +2:54
25 55 10109009994 STARČEVIĆ  Sava SRB Sputnjik Valjevo '' +2:54
26 5 10139327750 PUST Nik SLO KK Adria Mobil 13:54 +3:13
27 9 10116565890 SELIŠKAR Rok SLO KK Adria Mobil 13:59 +3:18
28 40 10139965324 WEBER Matic SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 14:04 +3:23
29 29 10129293203 GRČAR Sebastjan SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 14:08 +3:27
30 39 10139965021 WEBER Aljaž SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 14:17 +3:36
31 15 10137655815 GNEZDA Izak SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 14:21 +3:40
32 14 10141268962 GUČEK Matic SLO KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 14:25 +3:44
33 31 10132789041 HVASTIJA Ažbe SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 14:34 +3:53
34 16 10137655714 KACIN Nejc SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 14:36 +3:55
35 36 10137557195 ROŠKAR Oskar SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 14:57 +4:16
36 2 10116764237 JANC Žan SLO KK Adria Mobil '' +4:16
37 38 10140076064 UKMAR Jan SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 15:34 +4:53
38 28 10138171127 GLAVAN Črt SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 15:54 +5:13
39 7 10141317058 SAJEVEC Tilen SLO KK Adria Mobil 16:33 +5:52
40 22 10132696081 OTONIČAR Lovro SLO KK Postojna 16:41 +6:00
41 54 10109010301 ĆESAREVIĆ  Marko SRB Sputnjik Valjevo 17:02 +6:21
42 32 10125290436 JUVAN Blaž SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 17:56 +7:15
43 10 10138716246 TURK Žan SLO KK Adria Mobil '' +7:15
44 46 10106262470 MISHCHENKO           Savva BUL Chernomoretz 19:40 +8:59
45 47 10111820570 OJEDA Gerard BUL Doltcini Pro Team 20:02 +9:21
46 3 10125556679 KAURIN Tadej SLO KK Adria Mobil 20:46 +10:05
47 11 10138716145 VINDIŠ Maks SLO KK Adria Mobil DNF
48 12 10138715943 VINDIŠ Miha SLO KK Adria Mobil DNF
49 13 10138715842 AVSEC Nejc SLO KK Adria Mobil DNF
50 30 10137558310 GREGORČIČ Andrej SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali DNF
51 34 10117218319 MORI Nik SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali DNF
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Printed 30.6.2023 @ 22:36             



Kids tour of Slovenia Category: U13 M
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
1st Stage - General Individual classification
Course: 3,7 km

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap
1 52 10119750423 WARTLSTEINER Georg AUT RC ARBÖ Tom Tailor Wörgl 0:10:31
2 58 10080729040 SZILASI Daniel HUN Superior Racing Team 0:11:01 +30
3 25 10125299429 HRASTNIK Gal SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:11:39 +1:08
4 35 10086133455 REMON Marcos ESP Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:11:43 +1:12
5 57 10084842850 STEINER Bence HUN Superior Racing Team 0:11:43 +1:12
6 48 10112720953 WALCHER Alexander AUT Friesis Bikery Junior Racing Team0:11:43 +1:12
7 50 10095326328 KANDA-DIWIDI Alvise AUT LRV Kärnten 0:12:13 +1:42
8 53 10091723988 ANGELOVSKI  Lazar SRB Sputnjik Valjevo 0:12:34 +2:03
9 56 10132570789 VUKMIR  Filip SRB Sputnjik Valjevo 0:12:34 +2:03

10 27 10125775133 ALBREHT Vanč SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:12:34 +2:03
11 26 10125776345 NAHBERGER Maks SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:12:53 +2:22
12 49 10142297162 REISINGER Timon AUT Junior Cycling Team Graz 0:12:59 +2:28
13 17 10106981280 PELHAN Tjaš SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 0:12:59 +2:28
14 51 10118793052 ZIDEJ Tobias AUT LRV Kärnten 0:12:59 +2:28
15 18 10092777854 PREZELJ Jakob SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 0:13:07 +2:36
16 24 10141358080 OLENIK Tim SLO meblojogi - Pro Concrete 0:13:13 +2:42
17 8 10138799203 SANČANIN Vasja SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:13:25 +2:54
18 43 10126136255 STARE Tim SLO Ribno Alpine Resort Bled 0:13:26 +2:55
19 1 10118599456 VRTAR Žiga SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:13:35 +3:04
20 23 10138170622 LEBAR Jan SLO KK Tropovci 0:13:35 +3:04
21 4 10116566702 MEDE Anže SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:13:35 +3:04
22 44 10119225714 MOKROVČAK Loris CRO Croatia National Team 0:13:35 +3:04
23 19 10129506094 HREN Urban SLO KK Kranj 0:13:35 +3:04
24 21 10127660670 OMERZA Jakob SLO KK Kranj 0:13:35 +3:04
25 55 10109009994 STARČEVIĆ  Sava SRB Sputnjik Valjevo 0:13:35 +3:04
26 5 10139327750 PUST Nik SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:13:54 +3:23
27 9 10116565890 SELIŠKAR Rok SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:13:59 +3:28
28 40 10139965324 WEBER Matic SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:14:04 +3:33
29 29 10129293203 GRČAR Sebastjan SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:14:08 +3:37
30 39 10139965021 WEBER Aljaž SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:14:17 +3:46
31 15 10137655815 GNEZDA Izak SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 0:14:21 +3:50
32 14 10141268962 GUČEK Matic SLO KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 0:14:25 +3:54
33 31 10132789041 HVASTIJA Ažbe SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:14:34 +4:03
34 16 10137655714 KACIN Nejc SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 0:14:36 +4:05
35 36 10137557195 ROŠKAR Oskar SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:14:57 +4:26
36 2 10116764237 JANC Žan SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:14:57 +4:26
37 38 10140076064 UKMAR Jan SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:15:34 +5:03
38 28 10138171127 GLAVAN Črt SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:15:54 +5:23
39 7 10141317058 SAJEVEC Tilen SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:16:33 +6:02
40 22 10132696081 OTONIČAR Lovro SLO KK Postojna 0:16:41 +6:10
41 54 10109010301 ĆESAREVIĆ  Marko SRB Sputnjik Valjevo 0:17:02 +6:31
42 32 10125290436 JUVAN Blaž SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:17:56 +7:25
43 10 10138716246 TURK Žan SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:17:56 +7:25
44 46 10106262470 MISHCHENKO           Savva BUL Chernomoretz 0:19:40 +9:09
45 47 10111820570 OJEDA Gerard BUL Doltcini Pro Team 0:20:02 +9:31
46 3 10125556679 KAURIN Tadej SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:20:46 +10:15

20,780 km/h
30.6.2023

G
C

Printed 30.6.2023 @ 22:36             



Kids tour of Slovenia Category: U13 W
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
1st Stage - Individual classification
Podturn>Baza 20 - 3,7 km Time limit: 0:26:26 100%

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap  + / -
1 60 10125546777 BOHAK Živa SLO Perutnina Ptuj 13:13
2 62 10133150769 OBLAK Vivi SLO Perutnina Ptuj 13:29 +16
3 63 10128611977 PEJČIĆ Jelisaveta SRB Partizan Beograd 14:41 +1:28
4 61 10139162042 JANČIČ Zoja SLO Perutnina Ptuj 15:37 +2:24
5 64 10106992091 KULINČEVIĆ Natalija SRB Sputnjik Valjevo 17:22 +4:09
6 59 10118482652 PREZELJ Manca SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 20:22 +7:09

16,796 km/h
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Printed 30.6.2023 @ 22:42             



Kids tour of Slovenia Category: U13 W
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
1st Stage - General Individual classification
Course: 3,7 km

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap
1 60 10125546777 BOHAK Živa SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:13:13
2 62 10133150769 OBLAK Vivi SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:13:29 +16
3 63 10128611977 PEJČIĆ Jelisaveta SRB Partizan Beograd 0:14:41 +1:28
4 61 10139162042 JANČIČ Zoja SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:15:37 +2:24
5 64 10106992091 KULINČEVIĆ Natalija SRB Sputnjik Valjevo 0:17:22 +4:09
6 59 10118482652 PREZELJ Manca SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 0:20:22 +7:09

16,797 km/h
30.6.2023
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Printed 30.6.2023 @ 22:42             



Kids tour of Slovenia Category: U14 M
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
1st Stage - Individual classification
Podturn>Baza 20 - 6,3 km Time limit: 0:40:28 100%

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap  + / -
1 87 10131769834 RESMAN Anej SLO Perutnina Ptuj 20:14 -10''
2 104 10106262167 MISHCHENKO Igor BUL Chernomoretz '' +0 -6''
3 94 10127637129 HVASTIJA Urban SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0 -4''
4 80 10131522684 LIŠTER Žan SLO meblojogi - Pro Concrete '' +0
5 97 10125773719 KRAJNC Franci SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
6 95 10097717780 KLUN Gal SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 20:17 +3
7 108 10094500717 MØRK Patrick NOR If Frøy 21:06 +52
8 73 10103524343 HAFNER Marcel SLO KK Kranj 21:21 +1:07
9 79 10118255815 LEBAR Denis SLO KK Tropovci '' +1:07

10 85 10113377220 LAMPRET Luka SLO Perutnina Ptuj '' +1:07
11 99 10141704250 MCCURRY Andrew Jackson USA Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +1:07
12 91 10125547888 DOGŠA Tadej SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +1:07
13 66 10103389856 MERVAR Vid SLO KK Adria Mobil 21:36 +1:22
14 106 10095795867 NORŠIĆ  Filip CRO Croatia National Team 22:02 +1:48
15 81 10130467307 MARINIČ Borut SLO meblojogi - Pro Concrete 22:04 +1:50
16 101 10138319657 ROŽANEC Maks SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +1:50
17 70 10125569211 TALJAT Jon SLO KK Adria Mobil 22:22 +2:08
18 102 10125289729 ŠKOF Samo SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 22:33 +2:19
19 125 10049831005 PAVLOVIĆ  Petar SRB Policajac Beograd '' +2:19
20 98 10124938812 LINKE Maks SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +2:19
21 69 10132271810 ROPIČ Maj SLO KK Adria Mobil 22:40 +2:26
22 90 10124942953 ČEBULJ Nejc SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 22:43 +2:29
23 76 10127661377 POKORN Gal SLO KK Kranj 22:46 +2:32
24 112 10079716503 NIKAČEVIĆ Relja SRB Partizan Beograd 23:53 +3:39
25 84 10113212825 LAČEN Matija SLO Perutnina Ptuj 24:13 +3:59
26 96 10125158878 KOVAČIČ Miha SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 24:19 +4:05
27 82 10114452910 GRAMC Miha SLO Perutnina Ptuj 24:22 +4:08
28 105 10113157251 DUBRAVAC Marko CRO Croatia National Team 24:39 +4:25
29 111 10116951062 MILOSAVLJEVIĆ Jovan SRB Partizan Beograd '' +4:25
30 75 10132151770 PAVEC Anton SLO KK Kranj 24:42 +4:28
31 78 10131458020 KOLENC Etien SLO KK Postojna 24:52 +4:38
32 71 10141269265 JORDAN Timotej SLO KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 25:18 +5:04
33 72 10141270275 KRAJNIK Žiga SLO KD Knežjega Mesta Celje '' +5:04
34 83 10120000906 KIRBIŠ Miha SLO Perutnina Ptuj '' +5:04
35 65 10116567106 HROVATIČ Amadej SLO KK Adria Mobil 26:09 +5:55
36 86 10120972623 MAHORIČ Andraž SLO Perutnina Ptuj '' +5:55
37 107 10115960248 TIEBER Jan AUT Friesis Bikery Junior Racing Team26:45 +6:31
38 77 10128478605 ŠTANCER Filip SLO KK Kranj 27:30 +7:16
39 74 10127874272 LAMOVEC Rok SLO KK Kranj '' +7:16
40 67 10142453069 MIKLAVČIČ Domen SLO KK Adria Mobil 28:05 +7:51
41 88 10125071679 AHAČIČ Mark SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 28:16 +8:02
42 113 10106740933 LJUCA  Elvir SRB Trnava Novi Pazar 30:20 +10:06
43 68 10116550635 RODIČ Erazem Janez SLO KK Adria Mobil DNF
44 100 10124952047 PREVC Urban SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali DNS
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Printed 30.6.2023 @ 22:44             



Kids tour of Slovenia Category: U14 M
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
1st Stage - General Individual classification
Course: 6,3 km

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap
1 87 10131769834 RESMAN Anej SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:20:04
2 104 10106262167 MISHCHENKO Igor BUL Chernomoretz 0:20:08 +4
3 94 10127637129 HVASTIJA Urban SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:20:10 +6
4 80 10131522684 LIŠTER Žan SLO meblojogi - Pro Concrete 0:20:14 +10
5 97 10125773719 KRAJNC Franci SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:20:14 +10
6 95 10097717780 KLUN Gal SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:20:17 +13
7 108 10094500717 MØRK Patrick NOR If Frøy 0:21:06 +1:02
8 73 10103524343 HAFNER Marcel SLO KK Kranj 0:21:21 +1:17
9 79 10118255815 LEBAR Denis SLO KK Tropovci 0:21:21 +1:17

10 85 10113377220 LAMPRET Luka SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:21:21 +1:17
11 99 10141704250 MCCURRY Andrew Jackson USA Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:21:21 +1:17
12 91 10125547888 DOGŠA Tadej SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:21:21 +1:17
13 66 10103389856 MERVAR Vid SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:21:36 +1:32
14 106 10095795867 NORŠIĆ  Filip CRO Croatia National Team 0:22:02 +1:58
15 81 10130467307 MARINIČ Borut SLO meblojogi - Pro Concrete 0:22:04 +2:00
16 101 10138319657 ROŽANEC Maks SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:22:04 +2:00
17 70 10125569211 TALJAT Jon SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:22:22 +2:18
18 102 10125289729 ŠKOF Samo SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:22:33 +2:29
19 125 10049831005 PAVLOVIĆ  Petar SRB Policajac Beograd 0:22:33 +2:29
20 98 10124938812 LINKE Maks SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:22:33 +2:29
21 69 10132271810 ROPIČ Maj SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:22:40 +2:36
22 90 10124942953 ČEBULJ Nejc SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:22:43 +2:39
23 76 10127661377 POKORN Gal SLO KK Kranj 0:22:46 +2:42
24 112 10079716503 NIKAČEVIĆ Relja SRB Partizan Beograd 0:23:53 +3:49
25 84 10113212825 LAČEN Matija SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:24:13 +4:09
26 96 10125158878 KOVAČIČ Miha SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:24:19 +4:15
27 82 10114452910 GRAMC Miha SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:24:22 +4:18
28 105 10113157251 DUBRAVAC Marko CRO Croatia National Team 0:24:39 +4:35
29 111 10116951062 MILOSAVLJEVIĆ Jovan SRB Partizan Beograd 0:24:39 +4:35
30 75 10132151770 PAVEC Anton SLO KK Kranj 0:24:42 +4:38
31 78 10131458020 KOLENC Etien SLO KK Postojna 0:24:52 +4:48
32 71 10141269265 JORDAN Timotej SLO KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 0:25:18 +5:14
33 72 10141270275 KRAJNIK Žiga SLO KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 0:25:18 +5:14
34 83 10120000906 KIRBIŠ Miha SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:25:18 +5:14
35 65 10116567106 HROVATIČ Amadej SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:26:09 +6:05
36 86 10120972623 MAHORIČ Andraž SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:26:09 +6:05
37 107 10115960248 TIEBER Jan AUT Friesis Bikery Junior Racing Team0:26:45 +6:41
38 77 10128478605 ŠTANCER Filip SLO KK Kranj 0:27:30 +7:26
39 74 10127874272 LAMOVEC Rok SLO KK Kranj 0:27:30 +7:26
40 67 10142453069 MIKLAVČIČ Domen SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:28:05 +8:01
41 88 10125071679 AHAČIČ Mark SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:28:16 +8:12
42 113 10106740933 LJUCA  Elvir SRB Trnava Novi Pazar 0:30:20 +10:16

18,682 km/h
30.6.2023
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Printed 30.6.2023 @ 22:44             



Kids tour of Slovenia Category: U14 W
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
1st Stage - Individual classification
Podturn>Baza 20 - 3,7 km Time limit: 0:24:44 100%

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap  + / -
1 119 10142510764 ŽALIG Maša SLO KK Tropovci 12:22
2 124 10116951264 VELIČKOVIĆ Nina SRB Partizan Beograd 12:34 +12
3 120 10113084503 ADAM Kaja SLO Perutnina Ptuj 12:53 +31
4 115 10116559426 VURUŠIČ Maja SLO KK Adria Mobil 12:59 +37
5 117 10127361990 ŠETINA Lara SLO BTC City Ljubljana Scott 13:13 +51
6 114 10129288957 REZELJ Neža SLO KK Adria Mobil 13:22 +1:00
7 122 10120433867 ŠTUMPERGER Hana SLO Perutnina Ptuj 13:35 +1:13
8 121 10137351374 MURŠEC Gaja SLO Perutnina Ptuj 15:26 +3:04
9 118 10117214982 BOŽNAR PROSEN Iza SLO KK Kranj 15:54 +3:32

10 116 10139047763 PAVLIN Ana Neža SLO BTC City Ljubljana Scott 20:48 +8:26

17,951 km/h
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Kids tour of Slovenia Category: U14 W
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
1st Stage - General Individual classification
Course: 3,7 km

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap
1 119 10142510764 ŽALIG Maša SLO KK Tropovci 0:12:22
2 124 10116951264 VELIČKOVIĆ Nina SRB Partizan Beograd 0:12:34 +12
3 120 10113084503 ADAM Kaja SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:12:53 +31
4 115 10116559426 VURUŠIČ Maja SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:12:59 +37
5 117 10127361990 ŠETINA Lara SLO BTC City Ljubljana Scott 0:13:13 +51
6 114 10129288957 REZELJ Neža SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:13:22 +1:00
7 122 10120433867 ŠTUMPERGER Hana SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:13:35 +1:13
8 121 10137351374 MURŠEC Gaja SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:15:26 +3:04
9 118 10117214982 BOŽNAR PROSEN Iza SLO KK Kranj 0:15:54 +3:32

10 116 10139047763 PAVLIN Ana Neža SLO BTC City Ljubljana Scott 0:20:48 +8:26

17,951 km/h
30.6.2023
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Kids tour of Slovenia Category: U15 M
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
1st Stage - Individual classification
Podturn>Baza 20 - 6,3 km Time limit: 0:35:40 100%

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap  + / -
1 161 10124943357 OTONIČAR Miha SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 17:50 -10''
2 149 10130876626 OLENIK Maks SLO meblojogi - Pro Concrete 17:51 +1 -6''
3 135 10106756463 MERNIK Osskar SLO KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 17:58 +8 -4''
4 139 10117231150 BAJŽELJ Rok SLO KK Kranj 18:30 +40
5 185 10105834054 FRIEDL  Ruben AUT LRV Steiermark 19:16 +1:26
6 187 10112473100 KLAČAR Joakim SRB Radnički Kragujevac '' +1:26
7 164 10141479029 SOSA Jake USA Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +1:26
8 148 10123937284 ŽITNIK  Alen SLO KK Tropovci 19:24 +1:34
9 172 10129796387 SRBIĆ Luka CRO Croatia National Team 19:43 +1:53

10 150 10104509501 ADAM David SLO Perutnina Ptuj 19:56 +2:06
11 130 10103518481 KOBE Val SLO KK Adria Mobil '' +2:06
12 127 10103391472 BAT Žiga SLO KK Adria Mobil '' +2:06
13 158 10116049366 JOVANOVIČ Jure SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +2:06
14 165 10088595942 ŠTEMBAL David SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +2:06
15 167 10126548305 RAINER Bor SLO Tanin Sevnica '' +2:06
16 126 10103395112 ANTOLIČ Bor SLO KK Adria Mobil '' +2:06
17 151 10104152924 BOHAK Maj SLO Perutnina Ptuj '' +2:06
18 142 10080441575 KALAN Urban SLO KK Kranj 20:22 +2:32
19 181 10099849760 WIEßMAYR Niklas AUT LRV Kärnten 20:28 +2:38
20 138 10108088090 HVALA Nik SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija '' +2:38
21 163 10127805362 SNOJ Rafko SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 20:31 +2:41
22 131 10126196778 MARKOVIČ Fran SLO KK Adria Mobil 20:46 +2:56
23 183 10102373174 PRESLMAYR Theo AUT LRV Oberösterreich '' +2:56
24 175 10106558019 ANGELOV Kalin BUL Doltcini Pro Team '' +2:56
25 128 10116560840 JAKŠE Samo SLO KK Adria Mobil '' +2:56
26 129 10126197384 KADUNC Domen SLO KK Adria Mobil '' +2:56
27 176 10115325203 KOZHUHAROV Preslav BUL Doltcini Pro Team 20:57 +3:07
28 141 10103523838 KALAN Matic SLO KK Kranj 20:59 +3:09
29 133 10092945784 SELIŠKAR Lovro SLO KK Adria Mobil 21:22 +3:32
30 155 10106690987 VIDOVIČ Nik SLO Perutnina Ptuj 21:30 +3:40
31 174 10106984415 TEOFILOV Tomislav CRO Croatia National Team 21:36 +3:46
32 184 10120021922 ZAMBELLI Matteo AUT LRV Oberösterreich '' +3:46
33 169 10118304820 JERINIĆ Lazar SRB Boba Valjevo '' +3:46
34 166 10113083792 UKMAR Luka SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +3:46
35 146 10131458525 OTONIČAR Svit SLO KK Postojna '' +3:46
36 160 10112508563 LALIĆ Niko SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 21:49 +3:59
37 157 10112539178 HRASTAR Matic SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 21:57 +4:07
38 170 10117397363 BAREŠIĆ Ante CRO Croatia National Team '' +4:07
39 143 10143626163 PAVEC Primož SLO KK Kranj 22:04 +4:14
40 147 10131458929 ŠUŠTERŠIČ Matija SLO KK Postojna '' +4:14
41 168 10095987039 BOJIČIĆ Lazar SRB Boba Valjevo 22:14 +4:24
42 144 10117457280 PODOBNIK Tim SLO KK Kranj 22:24 +4:34
43 180 10106047959 SIEBER Jakob AUT Junior Cycling Team Graz '' +4:34
44 145 10132151568 ROPRET Vid SLO KK Kranj '' +4:34
45 140 10092750370 GAŠPERLIN Tine SLO KK Kranj 22:57 +5:07
46 136 10092680551 STRAŠEK Vid SLO KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 23:02 +5:12
47 154 10121344152 ŠTEHARNIK Mark SLO Perutnina Ptuj 23:19 +5:29
48 173 10084407057 ŠKARA Roko CRO Croatia National Team '' +5:29
49 186 10115368952 ALEKSIĆ Ognjen SRB Metalac Kraljevo '' +5:29
50 177 10111699737 DEMIROVIĆ Marko SRB Era Užice '' +5:29
51 137 10128343815 ERŽEN Ruben SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 23:30 +5:40
52 132 10093378850 PETJE Jure SLO KK Adria Mobil 23:48 +5:58
53 178 10191024216 JOVANOVIĆ Nemanja SRB Era Užice 23:52 +6:02
54 152 10119096378 BORNŠEK Jernej SLO Perutnina Ptuj 23:54 +6:04
55 156 10127803645 GREGORIČ Nejc SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 24:08 +6:18
56 179 10132750847 UNGER Moritz AUT Friesis Bikery Junior Racing Team'' +6:18
57 162 10130153671 ROTOVNIK Bor SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 24:57 +7:07
58 153 10106619754 NAHBERGER Tai SLO Perutnina Ptuj 24:52 +7:02
59 171 10131489241 KVASINA  Šimun CRO Croatia National Team 25:47 +7:57
60 134 10116550231 ŠONC Martin SLO KK Adria Mobil 26:12 +8:22
61 182 10096970173 BADEGRUBER Lars AUT LRV Oberösterreich 26:17 +8:27
62 159 10138890038 KANDUS Pavel SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali DNS
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Printed 30.6.2023 @ 22:46             



Kids tour of Slovenia Category: U15 M
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
1st Stage - General Individual classification
Course: 6,3 km

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap
1 161 10124943357 OTONIČAR Miha SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:17:40
2 149 10130876626 OLENIK Maks SLO meblojogi - Pro Concrete 0:17:45 +5
3 135 10106756463 MERNIK Osskar SLO KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 0:17:54 +14
4 139 10117231150 BAJŽELJ Rok SLO KK Kranj 0:18:30 +50
5 185 10105834054 FRIEDL  Ruben AUT LRV Steiermark 0:19:16 +1:36
6 187 10112473100 KLAČAR Joakim SRB Radnički Kragujevac 0:19:16 +1:36
7 164 10141479029 SOSA Jake USA Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:19:16 +1:36
8 148 10123937284 ŽITNIK  Alen SLO KK Tropovci 0:19:24 +1:44
9 172 10129796387 SRBIĆ Luka CRO Croatia National Team 0:19:43 +2:03

10 150 10104509501 ADAM David SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:19:56 +2:16
11 130 10103518481 KOBE Val SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:19:56 +2:16
12 127 10103391472 BAT Žiga SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:19:56 +2:16
13 158 10116049366 JOVANOVIČ Jure SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:19:56 +2:16
14 165 10088595942 ŠTEMBAL David SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:19:56 +2:16
15 167 10126548305 RAINER Bor SLO Tanin Sevnica 0:19:56 +2:16
16 126 10103395112 ANTOLIČ Bor SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:19:56 +2:16
17 151 10104152924 BOHAK Maj SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:19:56 +2:16
18 142 10080441575 KALAN Urban SLO KK Kranj 0:20:22 +2:42
19 181 10099849760 WIEßMAYR Niklas AUT LRV Kärnten 0:20:28 +2:48
20 138 10108088090 HVALA Nik SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 0:20:28 +2:48
21 163 10127805362 SNOJ Rafko SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:20:31 +2:51
22 131 10126196778 MARKOVIČ Fran SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:20:46 +3:06
23 183 10102373174 PRESLMAYR Theo AUT LRV Oberösterreich 0:20:46 +3:06
24 175 10106558019 ANGELOV Kalin BUL Doltcini Pro Team 0:20:46 +3:06
25 128 10116560840 JAKŠE Samo SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:20:46 +3:06
26 129 10126197384 KADUNC Domen SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:20:46 +3:06
27 176 10115325203 KOZHUHAROV Preslav BUL Doltcini Pro Team 0:20:57 +3:17
28 141 10103523838 KALAN Matic SLO KK Kranj 0:20:59 +3:19
29 133 10092945784 SELIŠKAR Lovro SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:21:22 +3:42
30 155 10106690987 VIDOVIČ Nik SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:21:30 +3:50
31 174 10106984415 TEOFILOV Tomislav CRO Croatia National Team 0:21:36 +3:56
32 184 10120021922 ZAMBELLI Matteo AUT LRV Oberösterreich 0:21:36 +3:56
33 169 10118304820 JERINIĆ Lazar SRB Boba Valjevo 0:21:36 +3:56
34 166 10113083792 UKMAR Luka SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:21:36 +3:56
35 146 10131458525 OTONIČAR Svit SLO KK Postojna 0:21:36 +3:56
36 160 10112508563 LALIĆ Niko SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:21:49 +4:09
37 157 10112539178 HRASTAR Matic SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:21:57 +4:17
38 170 10117397363 BAREŠIĆ Ante CRO Croatia National Team 0:21:57 +4:17
39 143 10143626163 PAVEC Primož SLO KK Kranj 0:22:04 +4:24
40 147 10131458929 ŠUŠTERŠIČ Matija SLO KK Postojna 0:22:04 +4:24
41 168 10095987039 BOJIČIĆ Lazar SRB Boba Valjevo 0:22:14 +4:34
42 144 10117457280 PODOBNIK Tim SLO KK Kranj 0:22:24 +4:44
43 180 10106047959 SIEBER Jakob AUT Junior Cycling Team Graz 0:22:24 +4:44
44 145 10132151568 ROPRET Vid SLO KK Kranj 0:22:24 +4:44
45 140 10092750370 GAŠPERLIN Tine SLO KK Kranj 0:22:57 +5:17
46 136 10092680551 STRAŠEK Vid SLO KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 0:23:02 +5:22
47 154 10121344152 ŠTEHARNIK Mark SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:23:19 +5:39
48 173 10084407057 ŠKARA Roko CRO Croatia National Team 0:23:19 +5:39
49 186 10115368952 ALEKSIĆ Ognjen SRB Metalac Kraljevo 0:23:19 +5:39
50 177 10111699737 DEMIROVIĆ Marko SRB Era Užice 0:23:19 +5:39
51 137 10128343815 ERŽEN Ruben SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 0:23:30 +5:50
52 132 10093378850 PETJE Jure SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:23:48 +6:08
53 178 10191024216 JOVANOVIĆ Nemanja SRB Era Užice 0:23:52 +6:12
54 152 10119096378 BORNŠEK Jernej SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:23:54 +6:14
55 156 10127803645 GREGORIČ Nejc SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:24:08 +6:28
56 179 10132750847 UNGER Moritz AUT Friesis Bikery Junior Racing Team0:24:08 +6:28
57 153 10106619754 NAHBERGER Tai SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:24:52 +7:12
58 162 10130153671 ROTOVNIK Bor SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:24:57 +7:17
59 171 10131489241 KVASINA  Šimun CRO Croatia National Team 0:25:47 +8:07
60 134 10116550231 ŠONC Martin SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:26:12 +8:32
61 182 10096970173 BADEGRUBER Lars AUT LRV Oberösterreich 0:26:17 +8:37

21,196 km/h
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Kids tour of Slovenia Category: U15 W

Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil

1st Stage - Individual classification

Podturn>Baza 20 - 6,3 km Time limit: 0:45:02 100%

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap  + / -

1 191 10073410792 MEHLE Lina SLO BTC City Ljubljana Scott 22:31

2 194 10106197402 VENKOVA Darya BUL Doltcini Pro Team 24:09 +1:38

3 197 10062329554 ČULIĆ Tara SRB Zvezdarica Beograd 24:12 +1:41

4 190 10104005202 BUKOVEC Zara SLO BTC City Ljubljana Scott 24:19 +1:48

5 189 10126195465 MEHLE Lara SLO KK Adria Mobil 24:29 +1:58

6 188 10126196475 LINDIČ Stella SLO KK Adria Mobil 25:01 +2:30

7 196 10112617081 STARČEVIĆ Mila SRB Sputnjik Valjevo 25:48 +3:17

8 195 10106055841 KOLMITZER Ilvy AUT LRV Kärnten 27:08 +4:37

9 193 10065487815 GONZA Rebeka SLO KK TBP Lenart 31:08 +8:37

16,787 km/h
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Kids tour of Slovenia Category: U15 W

Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil

1st Stage - General Individual classification

Course: 6,3 km

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap

1 191 10073410792 MEHLE Lina SLO BTC City Ljubljana Scott 0:22:31

2 194 10106197402 VENKOVA Darya BUL Doltcini Pro Team 0:24:09 +1:38

3 197 10062329554 ČULIĆ Tara SRB Zvezdarica Beograd 0:24:12 +1:41

4 190 10104005202 BUKOVEC Zara SLO BTC City Ljubljana Scott 0:24:19 +1:48

5 189 10126195465 MEHLE Lara SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:24:29 +1:58

6 188 10126196475 LINDIČ Stella SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:25:01 +2:30

7 196 10112617081 STARČEVIĆ Mila SRB Sputnjik Valjevo 0:25:48 +3:17

8 195 10106055841 KOLMITZER Ilvy AUT LRV Kärnten 0:27:08 +4:37

9 193 10065487815 GONZA Rebeka SLO KK TBP Lenart 0:31:08 +8:37

16,788 km/h
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Kids tour of Slovenia Category: U17 M
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
1st Stage - Individual classification
Podturn>Baza 20 - 6,3 km Time limit: 0:34:00 100%

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap  + / -
1 302 10080689533 HOFER Valentin AUT LRV Oberösterreich 17:00 -10''
2 261 10096863170 STARE Gal SLO Ribno Alpine Resort Bled '' +0 -6''
3 276 10047423482 PITÁK Matěj CZE Czech Republic National Team             '' +0 -4''
4 307 10079610106 FRIEDL Anatol AUT LRV Steiermark '' +0
5 218 10117212053 RANT Lovro SLO KK Kranj '' +0
6 264 10088388404 JORDAN Ayden AUT ASKÖ ARBÖ SHS Waidhofen '' +0
7 274 10079640721 MATĚJEK Šimon CZE Czech Republic National Team             '' +0
8 265 10117115760 STÖCKL Sebastian Laurenz AUT ASKÖ ARBÖ SHS Waidhofen '' +0
9 304 10079293945 KOSCH Johannes AUT LRV Oberösterreich '' +0

10 279 10116581957 TESAŘÍK Jakub CZE Czech Republic National Team             17:11 +11
11 309 10102368629 LUDWICZEK Lorenz AUT RC ARBÖ TOM TAILOR WöRGL '' +11
12 245 10090859173 KUNTARIČ ŽIBERT Vanja SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +11
13 317 10143582212 KOLLU Mustafa TUR Türkiye national team 17:32 +32
14 267 10107010380 JOLIĆ MUSTAĆ Noa CRO Croatia National Team '' +32
15 288 10023594323 DOROGI Alex Martin HUN Hungary National Team '' +32
16 277 10007057742 RAŠKA Lukáš CZE Czech Republic National Team             '' +32
17 229 10128541047 KOMEL David SLO meblojogi - Pro Concrete '' +32
18 273 10079801577 KOČVARA Jakub CZE Czech Republic National Team             '' +32
19 305 10048923447 ZOBL Valentin AUT LRV Oberösterreich 17:42 +42
20 204 10059001545 ŠTAJNAR Gašper SLO KK Adria Mobil '' +42
21 202 10052982087 PREVEJŠEK Mai SLO KK Adria Mobil 17:58 +58
22 250 10112792085 PETRIČ Bastian SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +58
23 282 10077198240 MAGALCHEV Filip BUL Doltcini Pro Team '' +58
24 296 10087720720 MARKOVIC Gavrilo SRB Lotus Team '' +58
25 301 10084182745 GRUBER Philipp AUT LRV Oberösterreich '' +58
26 236 10050015810 MURŠEC Nik SLO Perutnina Ptuj '' +58
27 290 10059269307 TÓTH Márk Martin HUN Hungary National Team '' +58
28 225 10111280707 BERLAK Bor SLO KK Tropovci '' +58
29 294 10092469676 ČIČKARIĆ Marko SRB Lotus Team '' +58
30 300 10083823643 WROLICH Santiago AUT LRV Kärnten '' +58
31 257 10106606216 ŠLIBAR Jakob SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +58
32 210 10117210033 GRAŠIČ Andraž SLO KK Kranj '' +58
33 320 10143582919 YUZERLER Göktürk TUR Türkiye national team 18:16 +1:16
34 319 10141976759 UZEL Arda TUR Türkiye national team '' +1:16
35 318 10143582414 ULUPINARLI Yusuf Esad TUR Türkiye national team '' +1:16
36 316 10143583121 KILIÇ Furkan TUR Türkiye national team '' +1:16
37 235 10107615420 JANČIČ Sergej SLO Perutnina Ptuj '' +1:16
38 215 10103652160 MUBI Jan SLO KK Kranj '' +1:16
39 310 10112617182 DAVIDOV  Igor SRB Serbia  national team '' +1:16
40 240 10103527272 EBNER Bor SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +1:16
41 216 10096796684 NOGRAŠEK Bor SLO KK Kranj '' +1:16
42 232 10140979477 ROME Lovro SLO meblojogi - Pro Concrete '' +1:16
43 217 10092257387 PREVC Oto SLO KK Kranj '' +1:16
44 246 10125774325 MACHTIG Mauro SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +1:16
45 308 10077254824 MAUNZ  Maks AUT LRV Steiermark '' +1:16
46 295 10117735853 LAZAREVIĆ Mihajlo SRB Lotus Team 18:24 +1:24
47 281 10106282375 LYONDEV Pavlin BUL Doltcini Pro Team 18:33 +1:33
48 280 10078233413 ŽUFÁNEK Antonín CZE Czech Republic National Team             '' +1:33
49 241 10120287559 HAMUN Žiga SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +1:33
50 306 10082361165 DORNHOFER Jonas AUT LRV Steiermark '' +1:33
51 289 10123800777 SOÓS Olivér HUN Hungary National Team '' +1:33
52 203 10102246165 STRAJNAR Taj SLO KK Adria Mobil 18:43 +1:43
53 268 10058286270 LUKIĆ Leon CRO Croatia National Team 18:44 +1:44
54 211 10056531681 HLADNIK Jakob SLO KK Kranj 18:46 +1:46
55 220 10137604685 ZAGOŽEN Ažbe SLO KK Kranj 18:53 +1:53
56 258 10127347846 VINTAR Matic SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +1:53
57 315 10128658255 ERULKU Ege TUR Türkiye national team 19:03 +2:03
58 213 10126462520 KERN Anže SLO KK Kranj '' +2:03
59 287 10106944807 SYSEL Tom Luca AUT Friesis Bikery Junior Racing Team19:05 +2:05
60 247 10137654094 MERČUN Žan SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +2:05
61 230 10128957642 POČKAJ Matevž SLO meblojogi - Pro Concrete '' +2:05
62 299 10093913865 SCHOBY Jonas AUT LRV Kärnten '' +2:05
63 253 10129019478 PRIJATELJ Igor SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +2:05
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Kids tour of Slovenia Category: U17 M
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
1st Stage - Individual classification
Podturn>Baza 20 - 6,3 km Time limit: 0:34:00 100%

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap  + / -
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64 199 10103550009 DERGANC Anton SLO KK Adria Mobil '' +2:05
65 256 10114197474 STEVIĆ Tit SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +2:05
66 237 10112539986 BAHAR Maks SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 19:10 +2:10
67 269 10028430074 PEČNJAK Fran CRO Croatia National Team 19:14 +2:14
68 298 10078823695 ILLGOUTZ Moritz AUT LRV Kärnten 19:20 +2:20
69 205 10116558618 VURUŠIČ Nejc SLO KK Adria Mobil '' +2:20
70 198 10126197586 BUSAR Luka SLO KK Adria Mobil 19:23 +2:23
71 207 10132709724 KODRUN Mai SLO KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 19:41 +2:41
72 248 10141093150 OGRIS TRAMPUŠ Drejc SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +2:41
73 238 10131872995 CORRELL Wilder USA Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +2:41
74 263 10119094661 STARIČ Vik SLO Tanin Sevnica 19:46 +2:46
75 234 10131052741 BORNŠEK Jakob SLO Perutnina Ptuj 19:48 +2:48
76 249 10138808701 PERME Peter SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +2:48
77 201 10063706550 NOVAK Maj SLO KK Adria Mobil '' +2:48
78 222 10117047254 BAGON Jan SLO KK Pantal 19:53 +2:53
79 260 10140760320 SITAR Jakob SLO Ribno Alpine Resort Bled 19:57 +2:57
80 200 10076947454 MERVAR Tim SLO KK Adria Mobil '' +2:57
81 208 10129435972 ARNOLJ Luka SLO KK Kranj 20:05 +3:05
82 254 10121233311 PUNGARTNIK Miha SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 20:11 +3:11
83 223 10137736647 BRAČKO Gašper SLO KK TBP Lenart 20:14 +3:14
84 285 10106532959 MATEEV  Petar BUL Esetec Picolinos 20:22 +3:22
85 284 10117741614 STEFANOV Viktor BUL Doltcini Pro Team 20:34 +3:34
86 297 10078822988 FUGGER Heimo AUT LRV Kärnten '' +3:34
87 283 10106201846 STEFANOV Ognyan BUL Doltcini Pro Team '' +3:34
88 243 10131234920 KRAJCAR Žak SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 20:38 +3:38
89 224 10060325492 GONZA Tomaž SLO KK TBP Lenart 20:48 +3:48
90 266 10044105274 GRABIĆ Tomislav CRO Croatia National Team '' +3:48
91 271 10097468614 SCARIOT Maris CRO Croatia National Team '' +3:48
92 272 10079309305 JAROŠ Nikola CZE Czech Republic National Team             '' +3:48
93 233 10128462437 ŠKARABOT Timotej SLO meblojogi - Pro Concrete '' +3:48
94 286 10096139411 EIBEL Andre AUT Friesis Bikery Junior Racing Team20:56 +3:56
95 239 10124941236 ČEBULJ Matic SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +3:56
96 255 10114198989 STARE Žiga SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +3:56
97 206 10140133860 JAGER Jan SLO KD Knežjega Mesta Celje '' +3:56
98 231 10128541754 REMEC Matic SLO meblojogi - Pro Concrete '' +3:56
99 209 10117211144 GOSAR Nejc SLO KK Kranj 21:15 +4:15

100 259 10137557805 ZARNIK Luka SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 21:53 +4:53
101 262 10077874715 MUHIČ Grega SLO Tanin Sevnica 21:54 +4:54
102 212 10137731795 JERŠE Tit SLO KK Kranj '' +4:54
103 313 10113627396 TRIŠIĆ  Vuk SRB Serbia  national team 22:20 +5:20
104 312 10108259862 PERĆIĆ Ivan SRB Serbia  national team '' +5:20
105 252 10127970666 POVIRK Juš SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 22:32 +5:32
106 242 10089389019 JUVAN Domen SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 22:48 +5:48
107 270 10073728569 RADAŠ Teo CRO Croatia National Team 24:43 +7:43
108 228 10141093655 JAZBEC Leon SLO meblojogi - Pro Concrete 24:50 +7:50
109 221 10117211346 ZAJEC Jakob SLO KK Kranj DNS
110 244 10117100404 KUČEK Gašper SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali DNS
111 251 10125683183 PODRŽAJ Nejc SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali DNS

Printed 30.6.2023 @ 22:47             



Kids tour of Slovenia Category: U17 M
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
1st Stage - General Individual classification
Course: 6,3 km

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap
1 302 10080689533 HOFER Valentin AUT LRV Oberösterreich 0:16:50
2 261 10096863170 STARE Gal SLO Ribno Alpine Resort Bled 0:16:54 +4
3 276 10047423482 PITÁK Matěj CZE Czech Republic National Team             0:16:56 +6
4 307 10079610106 FRIEDL Anatol AUT LRV Steiermark 0:17:00 +10
5 218 10117212053 RANT Lovro SLO KK Kranj 0:17:00 +10
6 264 10088388404 JORDAN Ayden AUT ASKÖ ARBÖ SHS Waidhofen 0:17:00 +10
7 274 10079640721 MATĚJEK Šimon CZE Czech Republic National Team             0:17:00 +10
8 265 10117115760 STÖCKL Sebastian Laurenz AUT ASKÖ ARBÖ SHS Waidhofen 0:17:00 +10
9 304 10079293945 KOSCH Johannes AUT LRV Oberösterreich 0:17:00 +10

10 279 10116581957 TESAŘÍK Jakub CZE Czech Republic National Team             0:17:11 +21
11 309 10102368629 LUDWICZEK Lorenz AUT RC ARBÖ TOM TAILOR WöRGL 0:17:11 +21
12 245 10090859173 KUNTARIČ ŽIBERT Vanja SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:17:11 +21
13 317 10143582212 KOLLU Mustafa TUR Türkiye national team 0:17:32 +42
14 267 10107010380 JOLIĆ MUSTAĆ Noa CRO Croatia National Team 0:17:32 +42
15 288 10023594323 DOROGI Alex Martin HUN Hungary National Team 0:17:32 +42
16 277 10007057742 RAŠKA Lukáš CZE Czech Republic National Team             0:17:32 +42
17 229 10128541047 KOMEL David SLO meblojogi - Pro Concrete 0:17:32 +42
18 273 10079801577 KOČVARA Jakub CZE Czech Republic National Team             0:17:32 +42
19 305 10048923447 ZOBL Valentin AUT LRV Oberösterreich 0:17:42 +52
20 204 10059001545 ŠTAJNAR Gašper SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:17:42 +52
21 202 10052982087 PREVEJŠEK Mai SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:17:58 +1:08
22 250 10112792085 PETRIČ Bastian SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:17:58 +1:08
23 282 10077198240 MAGALCHEV Filip BUL Doltcini Pro Team 0:17:58 +1:08
24 296 10087720720 MARKOVIC Gavrilo SRB Lotus Team 0:17:58 +1:08
25 301 10084182745 GRUBER Philipp AUT LRV Oberösterreich 0:17:58 +1:08
26 236 10050015810 MURŠEC Nik SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:17:58 +1:08
27 290 10059269307 TÓTH Márk Martin HUN Hungary National Team 0:17:58 +1:08
28 225 10111280707 BERLAK Bor SLO KK Tropovci 0:17:58 +1:08
29 294 10092469676 ČIČKARIĆ Marko SRB Lotus Team 0:17:58 +1:08
30 300 10083823643 WROLICH Santiago AUT LRV Kärnten 0:17:58 +1:08
31 257 10106606216 ŠLIBAR Jakob SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:17:58 +1:08
32 210 10117210033 GRAŠIČ Andraž SLO KK Kranj 0:17:58 +1:08
33 320 10143582919 YUZERLER Göktürk TUR Türkiye national team 0:18:16 +1:26
34 319 10141976759 UZEL Arda TUR Türkiye national team 0:18:16 +1:26
35 318 10143582414 ULUPINARLI Yusuf Esad TUR Türkiye national team 0:18:16 +1:26
36 316 10143583121 KILIÇ Furkan TUR Türkiye national team 0:18:16 +1:26
37 235 10107615420 JANČIČ Sergej SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:18:16 +1:26
38 215 10103652160 MUBI Jan SLO KK Kranj 0:18:16 +1:26
39 310 10112617182 DAVIDOV  Igor SRB Serbia  national team 0:18:16 +1:26
40 240 10103527272 EBNER Bor SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:18:16 +1:26
41 216 10096796684 NOGRAŠEK Bor SLO KK Kranj 0:18:16 +1:26
42 232 10140979477 ROME Lovro SLO meblojogi - Pro Concrete 0:18:16 +1:26
43 217 10092257387 PREVC Oto SLO KK Kranj 0:18:16 +1:26
44 246 10125774325 MACHTIG Mauro SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:18:16 +1:26
45 308 10077254824 MAUNZ  Maks AUT LRV Steiermark 0:18:16 +1:26
46 295 10117735853 LAZAREVIĆ Mihajlo SRB Lotus Team 0:18:24 +1:34
47 281 10106282375 LYONDEV Pavlin BUL Doltcini Pro Team 0:18:33 +1:43
48 280 10078233413 ŽUFÁNEK Antonín CZE Czech Republic National Team             0:18:33 +1:43
49 241 10120287559 HAMUN Žiga SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:18:33 +1:43
50 306 10082361165 DORNHOFER Jonas AUT LRV Steiermark 0:18:33 +1:43
51 289 10123800777 SOÓS Olivér HUN Hungary National Team 0:18:33 +1:43
52 203 10102246165 STRAJNAR Taj SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:18:43 +1:53
53 268 10058286270 LUKIĆ Leon CRO Croatia National Team 0:18:44 +1:54
54 211 10056531681 HLADNIK Jakob SLO KK Kranj 0:18:46 +1:56
55 220 10137604685 ZAGOŽEN Ažbe SLO KK Kranj 0:18:53 +2:03
56 258 10127347846 VINTAR Matic SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:18:53 +2:03
57 315 10128658255 ERULKU Ege TUR Türkiye national team 0:19:03 +2:13
58 213 10126462520 KERN Anže SLO KK Kranj 0:19:03 +2:13
59 287 10106944807 SYSEL Tom Luca AUT Friesis Bikery Junior Racing Team0:19:05 +2:15
60 247 10137654094 MERČUN Žan SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:19:05 +2:15
61 230 10128957642 POČKAJ Matevž SLO meblojogi - Pro Concrete 0:19:05 +2:15
62 299 10093913865 SCHOBY Jonas AUT LRV Kärnten 0:19:05 +2:15
63 253 10129019478 PRIJATELJ Igor SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:19:05 +2:15

22,235 km/h
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Kids tour of Slovenia Category: U17 M
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
1st Stage - General Individual classification
Course: 6,3 km

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap

22,235 km/h
30.6.2023
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64 199 10103550009 DERGANC Anton SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:19:05 +2:15
65 256 10114197474 STEVIĆ Tit SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:19:05 +2:15
66 237 10112539986 BAHAR Maks SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:19:10 +2:20
67 269 10028430074 PEČNJAK Fran CRO Croatia National Team 0:19:14 +2:24
68 298 10078823695 ILLGOUTZ Moritz AUT LRV Kärnten 0:19:20 +2:30
69 205 10116558618 VURUŠIČ Nejc SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:19:20 +2:30
70 198 10126197586 BUSAR Luka SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:19:23 +2:33
71 207 10132709724 KODRUN Mai SLO KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 0:19:41 +2:51
72 248 10141093150 OGRIS TRAMPUŠ Drejc SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:19:41 +2:51
73 238 10131872995 CORRELL Wilder USA Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:19:41 +2:51
74 263 10119094661 STARIČ Vik SLO Tanin Sevnica 0:19:46 +2:56
75 234 10131052741 BORNŠEK Jakob SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:19:48 +2:58
76 249 10138808701 PERME Peter SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:19:48 +2:58
77 201 10063706550 NOVAK Maj SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:19:48 +2:58
78 222 10117047254 BAGON Jan SLO KK Pantal 0:19:53 +3:03
79 260 10140760320 SITAR Jakob SLO Ribno Alpine Resort Bled 0:19:57 +3:07
80 200 10076947454 MERVAR Tim SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:19:57 +3:07
81 208 10129435972 ARNOLJ Luka SLO KK Kranj 0:20:05 +3:15
82 254 10121233311 PUNGARTNIK Miha SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:20:11 +3:21
83 223 10137736647 BRAČKO Gašper SLO KK TBP Lenart 0:20:14 +3:24
84 285 10106532959 MATEEV  Petar BUL Esetec Picolinos 0:20:22 +3:32
85 284 10117741614 STEFANOV Viktor BUL Doltcini Pro Team 0:20:34 +3:44
86 297 10078822988 FUGGER Heimo AUT LRV Kärnten 0:20:34 +3:44
87 283 10106201846 STEFANOV Ognyan BUL Doltcini Pro Team 0:20:34 +3:44
88 243 10131234920 KRAJCAR Žak SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:20:38 +3:48
89 224 10060325492 GONZA Tomaž SLO KK TBP Lenart 0:20:48 +3:58
90 266 10044105274 GRABIĆ Tomislav CRO Croatia National Team 0:20:48 +3:58
91 271 10097468614 SCARIOT Maris CRO Croatia National Team 0:20:48 +3:58
92 272 10079309305 JAROŠ Nikola CZE Czech Republic National Team             0:20:48 +3:58
93 233 10128462437 ŠKARABOT Timotej SLO meblojogi - Pro Concrete 0:20:48 +3:58
94 286 10096139411 EIBEL Andre AUT Friesis Bikery Junior Racing Team0:20:56 +4:06
95 239 10124941236 ČEBULJ Matic SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:20:56 +4:06
96 255 10114198989 STARE Žiga SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:20:56 +4:06
97 206 10140133860 JAGER Jan SLO KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 0:20:56 +4:06
98 231 10128541754 REMEC Matic SLO meblojogi - Pro Concrete 0:20:56 +4:06
99 209 10117211144 GOSAR Nejc SLO KK Kranj 0:21:15 +4:25

100 259 10137557805 ZARNIK Luka SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:21:53 +5:03
101 262 10077874715 MUHIČ Grega SLO Tanin Sevnica 0:21:54 +5:04
102 212 10137731795 JERŠE Tit SLO KK Kranj 0:21:54 +5:04
103 313 10113627396 TRIŠIĆ  Vuk SRB Serbia  national team 0:22:20 +5:30
104 312 10108259862 PERĆIĆ Ivan SRB Serbia  national team 0:22:20 +5:30
105 252 10127970666 POVIRK Juš SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:22:32 +5:42
106 242 10089389019 JUVAN Domen SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:22:48 +5:58
107 270 10073728569 RADAŠ Teo CRO Croatia National Team 0:24:43 +7:53
108 228 10141093655 JAZBEC Leon SLO meblojogi - Pro Concrete 0:24:50 +8:00

Printed 30.6.2023 @ 22:47             



Kids tour of Slovenia Category: U17 W
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
1st Stage - Individual classification
Podturn>Baza 20 - 6,3 km Time limit: 0:39:52 100%

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap  + / -
1 335 10017578505 TERPIN Eva SLO Rajd Ljubljana 19:56
2 344 10130150237 FREICHTER Leonie AUT LRV Kärnten 22:24 +2:28
3 341 10109224408 MUDRA  Málna HUN Hungary National Team 22:43 +2:47
4 349 10130656455 BAUBÖCK  Emelie AUT Team Bike Friends Salzburg 23:09 +3:13
5 332 10141439118 TRAKONJA Anet SLO meblojogi - Pro Concrete 23:19 +3:23
6 345 10080721461 LAUCHARD Magdalena AUT LRV Kärnten '' +3:23
7 336 10112389133 ČUKLIN Petra CRO Croatia National Team 23:30 +3:34
8 333 10050014190 JEROMEL Hana SLO Perutnina Ptuj 23:46 +3:50
9 342 10100594236 ZILAHY Boróka HUN Hungary National Team 23:56 +4:00

10 337 10094057749 ILIČIĆ Iva CRO Croatia National Team 24:10 +4:14
11 328 10092424917 POTOČNIK Vesna SLO BTC City Ljubljana Scott 24:17 +4:21
12 339 10095264892 ZADRO  Lucija CRO Croatia National Team '' +4:21
13 346 10114505551 UNTERHOLZER Elina AUT LRV Kärnten 24:50 +4:54
14 343 10104796356 DALLE VEDOVE Giovanna AUT LRV Kärnten 24:53 +4:57
15 326 10089842996 MEHLE Taja SLO BTC City Ljubljana Scott 25:47 +5:51
16 323 10141828330 RODIČ Klara Eliza SLO KK Adria Mobil '' +5:51
17 321 10107553984 COLNAR Iva SLO KK Adria Mobil 26:12 +6:16
18 338 10117396252 SERAPIGLIA Marta CRO Croatia National Team 26:17 +6:21
19 311 10107595212 KULINČEVIĆ Nikolija SRB Serbia National Team 26:51 +6:55
20 329 10127362293 ŠETINA Neža SLO BTC City Ljubljana Scott 27:05 +7:09
21 322 10060158269 PETERLIN Laura SLO KK Adria Mobil 27:23 +7:27
22 348 10092753606 STANIĆ  Aleksandra SRB Serbia National Team '' +7:27
23 347 10055093455 PERČIĆ  Nikolina SRB Serbia National Team '' +7:27
24 324 10127528611 ČUŠ Brina Manja SLO BTC City Ljubljana Scott 27:53 +7:57
25 325 10125774830 JUVAN Anika SLO BTC City Ljubljana Scott 29:16 +9:20
26 334 10141494890 MCCURRY Magdalyn USA Pogi Team UAE Generali 29:38 +9:42
27 327 10142629083 PATRU Emilie SLO BTC City Ljubljana Scott 33:31 +13:35
28 331 10060325900 TOMPA Julija SLO KK TBP Lenart 36:37 +16:41

18,963 km/h
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Kids tour of Slovenia Category: U17 W
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
1st Stage - General Individual classification
Course: 6,3 km

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap
1 335 10017578505 TERPIN Eva SLO Rajd Ljubljana 0:19:56
2 344 10130150237 FREICHTER Leonie AUT LRV Kärnten 0:22:24 +2:28
3 341 10109224408 MUDRA  Málna HUN Hungary National Team 0:22:43 +2:47
4 349 10130656455 BAUBÖCK  Emelie AUT Team Bike Friends Salzburg 0:23:09 +3:13
5 332 10141439118 TRAKONJA Anet SLO meblojogi - Pro Concrete 0:23:19 +3:23
6 345 10080721461 LAUCHARD Magdalena AUT LRV Kärnten 0:23:19 +3:23
7 336 10112389133 ČUKLIN Petra CRO Croatia National Team 0:23:30 +3:34
8 333 10050014190 JEROMEL Hana SLO Perutnina Ptuj 0:23:46 +3:50
9 342 10100594236 ZILAHY Boróka HUN Hungary National Team 0:23:56 +4:00

10 337 10094057749 ILIČIĆ Iva CRO Croatia National Team 0:24:10 +4:14
11 328 10092424917 POTOČNIK Vesna SLO BTC City Ljubljana Scott 0:24:17 +4:21
12 339 10095264892 ZADRO  Lucija CRO Croatia National Team 0:24:17 +4:21
13 346 10114505551 UNTERHOLZER Elina AUT LRV Kärnten 0:24:50 +4:54
14 343 10104796356 DALLE VEDOVE Giovanna AUT LRV Kärnten 0:24:53 +4:57
15 326 10089842996 MEHLE Taja SLO BTC City Ljubljana Scott 0:25:47 +5:51
16 323 10141828330 RODIČ Klara Eliza SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:25:47 +5:51
17 321 10107553984 COLNAR Iva SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:26:12 +6:16
18 338 10117396252 SERAPIGLIA Marta CRO Croatia National Team 0:26:17 +6:21
19 311 10107595212 KULINČEVIĆ Nikolija SRB Serbia National Team 0:26:51 +6:55
20 329 10127362293 ŠETINA Neža SLO BTC City Ljubljana Scott 0:27:05 +7:09
21 322 10060158269 PETERLIN Laura SLO KK Adria Mobil 0:27:23 +7:27
22 348 10092753606 STANIĆ  Aleksandra SRB Serbia National Team 0:27:23 +7:27
23 347 10055093455 PERČIĆ  Nikolina SRB Serbia National Team 0:27:23 +7:27
24 324 10127528611 ČUŠ Brina Manja SLO BTC City Ljubljana Scott 0:27:53 +7:57
25 325 10125774830 JUVAN Anika SLO BTC City Ljubljana Scott 0:29:16 +9:20
26 334 10141494890 MCCURRY Magdalyn USA Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:29:38 +9:42
27 327 10142629083 PATRU Emilie SLO BTC City Ljubljana Scott 0:33:31 +13:35
28 331 10060325900 TOMPA Julija SLO KK TBP Lenart 0:36:37 +16:41

18,963 km/h
30.6.2023
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